DESCRIPTION
The Relay Function Module 2 is a member of
the Linx pre-certified OEM product line. The
modules have been tested for FCC, Industry
Canada, and European CE (433MHz only)
compliance and can be quickly customized
to meet a specific OEM’s labeling
requirements. This greatly reduces the time

Figure 1: Package Dimensions
WIRELESS MADE SIMPLE ®
n FCC, Canada, and CE pre-tested
n Wide operational voltage
(7 to 30VDC)
n Dual power inputs
n 4 long-life relays, switch AC or DC
n Flange-mount case
n Quick-attach heavy-duty device
connectors
n 256 unique addresses
n Can be cosmetically customized
for OEM applications
FEATURES
PART # DESCRIPTION
FCTN-RLY4-315-2 Relay Function Module 2 - 315MHz
FCTN-RLY4-418-2 Relay Function Module 2 - 418MHz
FCTN-RLY4-433-2 Relay Function Module 2 - 433MHz
ORDERING INFORMATION
Page 3
THEORY OF OPERATION
The FCTN-RLY4-***-2 module

1
2
54 3
Figure 2: Relay Module Features
Parameter Designation Min. Typical Max. Units Notes
POWER SUPPLY
Operating Voltage VCC 7.0 – 30.0 VDC –
Supply Current ICC
RX Only 4.0 7.0 15.0 mA 1
RX and 1 Relay 16.0 36.0 65.0 mA 1
RX and 2 Relays 26.0 65.0 120.0 mA 1
RX and 3 Relays 35.0 95.0 175.0 mA 1
RX and 4 Relays 45.0 125.0 225.0 mA 1
RECEIVER SECTION
Receive Frequency Range FC
FCTN-RLY4-315 – 315 – MHz –
FCTN-RLY4-418 – 418 – MHz –
FCTN-RLY4-433 – 433.92 – MHz –
Center Frequency Accuracy – -50 – +50 kHz –
Receiver Sensitivity – -106 -112 -118 dBm 3
RELAY CHARACTERISTICS